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New York State Even Start Family Literacy Partnerships
Contact List

Eastern
Deb Kidder
Herkimer County Even Start
Family Literacy Program
Herkimer County BOCES
352 Gros Boulevard
Herkimer, New York 13350
Phone (315) 867-1578
Fax (315) 867-1464
Email   dkidder@herkimer-BOCES.org

Mary Kline
Herkimer County Even Start
Family Literacy Program
Herkimer County BOCES
352 Gros Boulevard
Herkimer, New York 13350
Phone (315) 867-2079
Fax (315) 867-2087
Email   mkline@herkimer-BOCES.org

Metro North

Madeline Duprey
Project Reach Youth, Inc.
456 Fifth Avenue, Third Floor
Brooklyn, New York 11215
Phone (718) 965-0821
Fax (718) 965-0480
Email mduprey@pry.org

Metro South

Jane Pacelli-VanAuken/Christine Scott
We Learn Together Even Start
Family Literacy Partnership
CAMBA Partnership/CSD 22
885 Flatbush Avenue, 4th Floor
Brooklyn, New York 11226
Phone (718) 940-1737
Fax (718) 284-1649
Email jvanauk@nycboe.net

christines@camba.org

Western

Kathleen Clark
Eastern Wayne County Even Start
Family Literacy Partnership
P.O. Box 220, 6264 Route 88
Sodus, New York 14551
Phone (315) 483-5294
Fax (315) 483-5296
Email kclark06@rochester.rr.com

East

Joseph Campbell
Franklin County Even Start
P.O. Box 28
Malone, New York 12953
Phone   (518) 483-0290
Fax     (518) 483-2178
Email  jcambel@mail.fehb.org

Lynnette Pannucci
Rensselaer County Even Start
2910 NY 43, P.O. Box 1029
Averill Park, New York 12018
Phone (518) 674-7188
Fax (518) 674-7078
Email pannuccil@averillpark.k12.

ny.us

Hudson Valley

Lynn Baron
Sullivan County BOCES
6 Wierk Avenue
Liberty, New York 12723
Phone 845-796-4332 Ext. 105
Fax 845-794-3150
Email lbaron@scboces.org

Long Island

Nancy Winkler
Eastern Suffolk BOCES
PO Box 488
Central Islip, New York 11722
Phone 631-232-4060
Fax 631-232-4072
Email nwinkler@esboces.org

Mid-State

Ruth Katz
Tompkins-Seneca-Tioga BOCES
555 Warren Road
Ithaca, New York 14850
Phone 607-257-1551
Fax 607-257-5646
Email rkatz@mail.tstboces.org

Mid-West

Patricia Edwards
Geneseo Migrant Center
27 Lackawanna Avenue
Mt. Morris, New York 14510
Phone 585-658-7960
Fax 585-658-7969
Email pedwards@gvboces.org

New York City

Marisol Alvarado
Sunset Park Even Start
330 59th Street
Brooklyn, New York 11220
Phone 718-765-1682
Fax 718-765-1708
Email spevenstart@hotmail.com

West

Judith Calarco
Erie 2 BOCES
90 East Fourth Street
Dunkirk, New York 14048
Phone 716-366-3631
Fax 716-366-6232
Email jcalarco@e2ccboces.wnyric.org

Eastern

Amy March
1230B Route 9P
Saratoga Springs, New York 12866
Phone (518) 584-0183
Email amymarch@peoplepc.com

Metro North

Claudia Ullman
One Gracie Terrace
New York, New York 10028
Phone (212) 517-5092
Email cullman2@nyc.rr.com

Eleanor Riley
336 Sherman Avenue
Teaneck, New Jersey 07666
Phone (201) 907-0268
Email eriley@nycboe.net  and

ehriley@msn.com

Metro South

Paulette Coleman
148 Forster Avenue
Mt. Vernon, New York 10552
Phone (914) 667-5269
Email pcoleman@peoplepc.com

Western

Bev Zier
3258 South Creek Road
Hamburg, New York 14075
Phone (716) 649-0494
Email blzier@aol.com
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Cynthia Gallagher, Coordinator
Early Education and Reading Initiatives
NYS Department of Education
State Education Building, Room 385A
Albany, New York  12234
Phone (518) 474-5807
Fax (518) 486-7290
Email cgallagh@mail.nysed.gov

Ruth Singer
Early Education and Reading Initiatives
NYS Department of Education
State Education Building, Room 381 EBAA
Albany, New York  12234
Phone (518) 474-5807
Fax  (518) 486-7290
Email rsinger@mail.nysed.gov

DeSylvia W. Dwyer
Early Education and Reading Initiatives
NYS Department of Education
State Education Building, Room 381 EBA
Albany, New York  12234
Phone (518) 474-5807
Fax  (518) 486-7290
Email ddwyer@mail.nysed.gov

121 Mosher Road
Glenmont, New York 12077-4203

Phone (518) 432-4005
Fax (518) 427-9718

    Website   www.hudrivctr.org

Email:

Scott Jill, Executive Director sjill@hudrivctr.org
Kay Peavey, Principal Writer kpeavey@hudrivctr.org
Kyle Kidder, Project Associate kyle.kidder@hudrivctr.org
Patricia King, Office Manager patty.king@hudrivctr.org
Lila Gibbs, Educational Consultant lgibbs304@aol.com
Marci Manberg, Educational Consultant marcim66@hotmail.com
Mary Haust, Educational Consultant maryhaust@aol.com

RMC Research Corporation, Inc.
1000 Market Street, Building 2

Portsmouth, New Hampshire 03801

Email:

Chris Dwyer     Phone  (800) 258-0802 cdwyer@rmcres.com
Sarah Hughes   Phone  (315) 655-4463 shughes@rmcres.com

New York State Department of Education

Hudson River Center for Program Development, Inc.


